

# **MONROE COUNTY**

### **Environment and Public Works Committee**

March 30, 2017 5:45 PM

## AGENDA

- A. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- B. <u>PUBLIC FORUM</u>
- C. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

February 27, 2017

D. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

17-0095

Authorize a Contract with the New York State Department of Environmental Conservation for Monroe County to Maintain Custody and Utilize an Oil Spill Response Trailer and Equipment - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo 17-0096

Amend the 2017 Capital Budget and Bond Resolution 319 of 2015 to Provide an Increase in Funding and Authorize a Contract with CHA Consulting, Inc. for Design Services for the Rehabilitate and Reconstruct Existing Aircraft Aprons Project at the Greater Rochester International Airport - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0097

Authorize a Contract with Barton & Loguidice D.P.C. for Professional Engineering Services for the Hall of Justice Courtroom Improvements Project - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0098

Authorize a Contract with Bergmann Associates, Engineers, Landscape Architects

& Surveyors, D.P.C. for Professional Design Services for the Monroe Community College Building 2 Renovation-Phase I Project - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo 17-0115

Amend the 2017 Capital Budget and Bond Resolution 14 of 2017 to Provide an Increase in Funding for the North Ramp Improvements Project at the Greater Rochester International Airport and Authorize a Contract with CHA Consulting, Inc. for Design Services - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

### E. <u>OTHER MATTERS</u>

### F. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The next meeting of the Environment & Public Works Committee is Monday, April 24, 2017 at 5:45 p.m.